e & M
2074 6 COMMUNTTY Pmises ristaies No, S0

JUL 2 1938
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of lilinois COUNTY OF Caox

AND STATE OF ILLiNgis

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT CONTRACT AMENDMENT
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
[Amend Board Reports #17704 dated 2-3-94 and #20486 dated 3-5-98]

THE CHANCELLOR

REPORTS that Board Report #17704 dated 2-3-94 approved a contract with Technology Specialists,
Inc. for on-site professional services for the Information Technology Project; and that
Collegis, Inc. is the successor firm to Technology Specialists, Inc. is continuing to provide
such services to the District; and

that Board Report #20486 dated 3-5-98 approved a contract amendment with Collegis,
Inc. to perform additional staff services for the management of the student systems at a
cost of $13,317.00 per month; and

that additional discussions have been held pertaining to the remaining contract period with
Collegis, inc., and that two additional contract amendments have been negotiated by
representatives of Collegis and CCC:

1] the District requires the continuation of Collegis’ services at the current level
through February 28, 1999 without the phase-over of positions to the District's OIT
staff, and

2] the District requires additional services for the management of various UNIX and
other Networking Operating Systems in which Collegis has offered to perform in
the amount of $16,500.00 per month from July 2, 1998 up to and including
February 28, 1999.

THE CHANCELLOR

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves these amendments to the original contract with
Collegis, Inc. [formerly Technology Specialists, Inc.] for a contract expiration date of
February 28, 1899, and to provide the additional required staff services up to February 28,
1999 or upon termination of the Agreement, whichever is earlier, and authorizes the
Chairman and Assistant Secretary to execute the contract amendments with Collegis, Inc.
on behalf of the Board.

Respectfully submitted:

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

July 2, 1998




